State of Georgia, exc uding interstates, shall not exceed the
following:

A. A maximum gross vehicle weight for vehicies equipped with
five (5) weight-bearing ax'es, with an outer bridge span of not
less than fifty-one (51) feet, shall not exceed a gross vehicle
weight of ninety-five thousand (95,000) pounds, a maximum
width of ten (10) feet, and an overall length of one hundred
(100) feet. Continuous travel is authorized with the proper
escorts.

B. Ifthe width of said vehicle exceeds eight (8) feet six (6) inches
and is traveling after dayight, defined as thirty (30) minutes